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For any E-filing queries please contact the SARS help desk on 0800 00 7277 
 
If you have any e@syfile queries (not relating to a recent consultation from a Sage HR & 
Payroll consultant) refer to the below schedule for a detailed list of contact details 
 

Region/Area Contact Person E-mail Address 

LBC, Cape Town, Mitchellls 

Plain, George, Beaufort West 

 

Eugene Joubert eugenej@sarsefiling.co.za           

Bellville, Paarl, Worcester, PE, 

Uitenhage 

Riaan Lesch riaanl@sarsefiling.co.za                  

Northwest Yolanda Shole yolandes@sarsefiling.co.za          

Limpopo Lerato Mokoena leratom@sarsefiling.co.za             

Pretoria Robert Baifi robertb@sarsefiling.co.za             

Mpumalanga Thabo Ncongwane          thabom@sarsefiling.co.za             

Free State and Northern Cape Ayanda Takela                   ayandat@sarsefling.co.za 

Gauteng Yolanda Shole 

Lerato Mokoena 

Robert Baifi 

Thabo Ncongwane    

Ayanda Takela 

 

 

yolandes@sarsefiling.co.za  

leratom@sarsefiling.co.za        

robertb@sarsefiling.co.za     

thabom@sarsefiling.co.za 

ayandat@sarsefling.co.za                                  

Newcastle, East London, 

Pinetown, Umtata, Durban, 

Pietermaritzburg 

Ayanda Hlengwa              Ayandah@sarsefiling.co.za           

Port Shepstone, Umhlanga, 

Richards bay, Durban 

Ntombenhle Zama          ntombenhleb@sarsefiling.co.za 
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